Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 24 April 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,502,282.43 to the following Community Organisations

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome
Aotearoa Football Charitable Trust Sport $22,075.10 $5,406.40 Partial
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Sport $26,500.00 $26,500.00 Full
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated Sport $6,600.00 $5,940.00 Partial
Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $52,388.33 $52,388.33 Full
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $35,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust Community $10,612.00 $10,612.00 Full
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $11,808.65 $5,000.00 Partial
Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Sport $9,822.61 $9,822.61 Full
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,614.38 $4,614.38 Full
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full
Carterton Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $16,161.21 $11,317.85 Partial
Central United FC Incorporated Sport $35,276.70 $34,526.70 Partial
Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $16,043.48 $14,680.00 Partial
Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,464.33 $12,464.33 Full
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full
Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $10,375.00 $10,375.00 Full
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association Incorporated Sport $15,770.00 $13,711.00 Partial
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $39,724.99 $39,724.99 Full
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full
Ellerslie Community Patrol Charitable Trust Community $2,581.03 $1,852.00 Partial
Fathers For Families Foundation Community $4,339.10 $4,339.10 Full
Feilding High School Sport $19,726.52 $18,000.00 Partial
Fiji Girmit Foundation of NZ Arts And Culture $12,095.00 $5,000.00 Partial
Glaucoma New Zealand Health/Welfare $7,012.00 $7,012.00 Full
Glen Massey School Parent And Teacher Association Resgsgg:(ﬁ]nd $8,031.60 $8,031.60 Full
Greenmeadows Intermediate Other $30,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial
Hayseed Trust Health/Welfare $6,600.00 $5,940.00 Partial
Helensville Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $1,351.51 $1,351.51 Full
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $6,150.00 $6,150.00 Full
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $26,690.17 $26,690.17 Full
Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Sport $2,934.10 $2,551.39 Partial
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $7,000.00 Partial

Karaka Netball Club Incorporated

Sport $7,474.71 $5,200.00 Partial

Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3



Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kolmar Charitable Trust

Life Education Trust (N.Z.)

Life Education Trust Manawatu

Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated

Mt Roskill Primary School

Music Festivals and Events NZ Board

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated

Netsafe Incorporated

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated
North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated
Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club
Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Peria School

Point Chevalier Croquet Club Incorporated

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
Rosebank School

School Sport Canterbury Incorporated

Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated

South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated
Spirit of Adventure Trust

St Martins School

Suburbs Piako Hockey Club Incorporated

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Taonga Education Centre Charitable Trust

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated

Thames Gymsports Incorporated

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees

The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees

The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees

Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Sport

Sport

Sport

Community

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Community

Community
Research And
Education
Research And
Education
Research And
Education

$18,150.00

$7,999.95

$1,840.18

$4,027.30

$24,521.74

$2,250.00

$26,743.26

$192,060.87

$20,000.00

$36,000.00

$9,000.00

$4,950.00

$7,500.00

$15,000.00

$23,076.00

$45,000.00

$6,469.57

$11,095.65

$3,400.00

$4,129.00

$6,849.09

$4,836.90

$68,802.25

$20,000.00

$10,592.00

$11,134.96

$4,340.00

$42,062.00

$7,831.50

$8,079.07

$13,477.30

$28,566.00

$24,051.55

$10,000.00

$39,168.00

$1,196.02

$8,125.00

$2,500.00

$7,117.50

$14,711.54

$13,200.00

$10,000.00

$8,698.26

$11,084.00

$14,690.00

$18,150.00

$7,999.95

$1,840.18

$4,027.30

$24,521.74

$2,250.00

$26,743.26

$192,060.87

$20,000.00

$36,000.00

$9,000.00

$4,950.00

$3,214.00

$15,000.00

$18,750.00

$45,000.00

$6,469.57

$11,095.65

$3,400.00

$2,656.52

$6,849.09

$4,206.00

$68,802.25

$20,000.00

$10,591.04

$11,134.96

$4,340.00

$42,062.00

$7,831.50

$8,079.07

$13,217.30

$28,566.00

$24,051.55

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$1,196.02

$8,125.00

$2,500.00

$7,117.50

$14,711.54

$13,200.00

$10,000.00

$8,698.26

$11,084.00

$14,690.00

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3



The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Massey High School Board Of Trustees

The Newton Central School Board of Trustees
The Operating Theatre Trust

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated

The Wainui School Board Of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated

Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated

Woolston Brass Incorporated

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Other
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture

$2,323.46 $2,323.46 Full
$56,825.53 $56,825.53 Full
$19,880.00 $10,000.00 Partial
$28,509.42 $28,509.42 Full
$24,400.00 $24,400.00 Full
$6,106.08 $6,106.08 Full
$11,800.00 $11,800.00 Full
$69,923.04 $50,000.00 Partial
$8,960.00 $8,960.00 Full
$6,844.00 $4,555.00 Partial
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full
$5,368.00 $5,368.00 Full
$1,550.43 $1,550.43 Full
$6,169.70 $6,169.70 Full

Total Amount: $1,502,282.43

Reasos for partial or declined funding:

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

DR3

DR3

DR3



