

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 24 April 2023

Trillian Trust has paid \$1,502,282.43 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Aotearoa Football Charitable Trust	Sport	\$22,075.10	\$5,406.40	Partial	DR3
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)	Sport	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	Full	
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,600.00	\$5,940.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$52,388.33	\$52,388.33	Full	
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$11,666.00	\$11,666.00	Full	
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,612.00	\$10,612.00	Full	
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,808.65	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Basketball Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$9,822.61	\$9,822.61	Full	
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,614.38	\$4,614.38	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Carterton Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,161.21	\$11,317.85	Partial	DR3
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$35,276.70	\$34,526.70	Partial	DR3
Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,043.48	\$14,680.00	Partial	DR3
Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,464.33	\$12,464.33	Full	
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Full	
Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$10,375.00	\$10,375.00	Full	
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,770.00	\$13,711.00	Partial	DR8
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$39,724.99	\$39,724.99	Full	
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Full	
Ellerslie Community Patrol Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,581.03	\$1,852.00	Partial	DR3
Fathers For Families Foundation	Community	\$4,339.10	\$4,339.10	Full	
Feilding High School	Sport	\$19,726.52	\$18,000.00	Partial	DR3
Fiji Girmit Foundation of NZ	Arts And Culture	\$12,095.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$7,012.00	\$7,012.00	Full	
Glen Massey School Parent And Teacher Association	Research And Education	\$8,031.60	\$8,031.60	Full	
Greenmeadows Intermediate	Other	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	Partial	DR3
Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,600.00	\$5,940.00	Partial	DR3
Helensville Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,351.51	\$1,351.51	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,690.17	\$26,690.17	Full	
Howick Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,934.10	\$2,551.39	Partial	DR8
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	Partial	DR3
Karaka Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,474.71	\$5,200.00	Partial	DR3

Kidscan Charitable Trust	Community	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	Full	
Kolmar Charitable Trust	Community	\$7,999.95	\$7,999.95	Full	
Life Education Trust (N.Z.)	Community	\$1,840.18	\$1,840.18	Full	
Life Education Trust Manawatu	Health/Welfare	\$4,027.30	\$4,027.30	Full	
Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Community	\$24,521.74	\$24,521.74	Full	
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	Full	
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,743.26	\$26,743.26	Full	
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$192,060.87	\$192,060.87	Full	
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	Full	
Mt Roskill Primary School	Research And Education	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Full	
Music Festivals and Events NZ Board	Arts And Culture	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	Full	
Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	\$3,214.00	Partial	DR3
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
Netsafe Incorporated	Community	\$23,076.00	\$18,750.00	Partial	DR3
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	Full	
North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,469.57	\$6,469.57	Full	
Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club	Sport	\$11,095.65	\$11,095.65	Full	
Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	Full	
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,129.00	\$2,656.52	Partial	DR3
Peria School	Research And Education	\$6,849.09	\$6,849.09	Full	
Point Chevalier Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,836.90	\$4,206.00	Partial	DR8
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$68,802.25	\$68,802.25	Full	
Rosebank School	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
School Sport Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$10,592.00	\$10,591.04	Full	
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,134.96	\$11,134.96	Full	
South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	Full	
Spirit of Adventure Trust	Community	\$42,062.00	\$42,062.00	Full	
St Martins School	Research And Education	\$7,831.50	\$7,831.50	Full	
Suburbs Piako Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,079.07	\$8,079.07	Full	
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,477.30	\$13,217.30	Partial	DR3
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$28,566.00	\$28,566.00	Full	
Taonga Education Centre Charitable Trust	Community	\$24,051.55	\$24,051.55	Full	
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated	Sport	\$39,168.00	\$20,000.00	Partial	DR3
Thames Gymsports Incorporated	Sport	\$1,196.02	\$1,196.02	Full	
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust	Community	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	Full	
The Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Full	
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,117.50	\$7,117.50	Full	
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$14,711.54	\$14,711.54	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$8,698.26	\$8,698.26	Full	
The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$11,084.00	\$11,084.00	Full	
The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,690.00	\$14,690.00	Full	

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$2,323.46	\$2,323.46	Full	
The Massey High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$56,825.53	\$56,825.53	Full	
The Newton Central School Board of Trustees	Community	\$19,880.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Operating Theatre Trust	Arts And Culture	\$28,509.42	\$28,509.42	Full	
The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	Full	
The Wainui School Board Of Trustees	Other	\$6,106.08	\$6,106.08	Full	
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	Full	
Touch New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$69,923.04	\$50,000.00	Partial	DR3
Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated	Sport	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00	Full	
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,844.00	\$4,555.00	Partial	DR3
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	Full	
Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,550.43	\$1,550.43	Full	
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$6,169.70	\$6,169.70	Full	
		Total Amount:	\$1,502,282.43		
Reasos for partial or declined funding: [DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[1 [1] [1] [1]	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority			